PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

US429 - Hi-Vis Contrast Softshell (3L)
Collection: High Visibility Softshell Range

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane laminated with
100% Polyester Micro Polar Fleece, 90z

Outer Carton: 24

Product information
This style is designed for ultimate visibility with a contemporary contrast
look. Offering waterproof zipper pockets and storm flap closure for
enhanced protection. Lightweight, comfortable and durable this jacket is
ideal for all types of environments.

High Visibility Softshell Range

High visibility 3 layer softshell fabric is made from a 94% polyester/6%
elastane outer layer, laminated to a TPU membrane, and bonded with a
100% polyester micro polar fleece inner layer. The outer layer is windproof,
the mid layer provides water resistance while the inner layer adds warmth
in cold temperatures yet offers excellent breathability.
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High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, I eatures
comfort, protection and performance.

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric

- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric
surface

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3
EN ISO 20471 Class 3
Waterproof / Breathability (WP 8,000mm, MVP 3,000g/M?/24hr) . Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

- Micro polar fleece lined and bonded with shell

- Internal pocket for safe storage

- Generous fit for wearer comfort

- 4 pockets for ample storage

- 2 side zipper pockets for secure storage

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Contrast panels for protection against dirt

- Stud front opening for easy access
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US429 - Hi-Vis Contrast Softshell (3L)

Commodity Code:

Test House

West Yorkshire Testing Services

PO Box 5

LS270QP, UK

Cert No: EC66721 Issue 1

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
US429YBRS
US429YBRM
US429YBRL
US429YBRXL
US429YBRXXL
US429YBRXXXL
US429YBR4XL
US429YBR5XL
US429YBR6XL

MAX
50x

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

(Notified Body No.: 2019)

Weight(Kg)
0.8600
0.8400
0.8600
0.8800
0.9000
0.9200
0.9400
0.9600
0.9800

Cubic(m?)

0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170

EAN13

5036108311293
5036108295050
5036108295043
5036108295067
5036108295074
5036108295081
5036108298075
5036108298082
5036108298099

GTIN/DUN14

25036108799798
25036108784794
25036108784787
25036108784800
25036108784817
25036108784824
25036108787825
25036108787832
25036108787849




