

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# US429 - Hi-Vis Contrast Softshell (3L)

Collection: High Visibility Softshell Range

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane laminated with

100% Polyester Micro Polar Fleece, 9oz

Outer Carton: 24

#### **Product information**

This style is designed for ultimate visibility with a contemporary contrast look. Offering waterproof zipper pockets and storm flap closure for enhanced protection. Lightweight, comfortable and durable this jacket is ideal for all types of environments.

## **High Visibility Softshell Range**

High visibility 3 layer softshell fabric is made from a 94% polyester/6% elastane outer layer, laminated to a TPU membrane, and bonded with a 100% polyester micro polar fleece inner layer. The outer layer is windproof, the mid layer provides water resistance while the inner layer adds warmth in cold temperatures yet offers excellent breathability.

# **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 Waterproof / Breathability (WP 8,000mm, MVP 3,000g/M²/24hr)



#### **Features**

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- · Micro polar fleece lined and bonded with shell
- Internal pocket for safe storage
- · Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
- Generous fit for wearer comfort
- 4 pockets for ample storage
- $\bullet$  2 side zipper pockets for secure storage
- · Reflective tape for increased visibility
- $\bullet$  Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- · Stud front opening for easy access



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# US429 - Hi-Vis Contrast Softshell (3L) Commodity Code:

## **Test House**

West Yorkshire Testing Services (Notified Body No.: 2019)

PO Box 5 LS270QP, UK

Cert No: EC66721 Issue 1

Wash care

A MAX 50x

# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
US429YBRS	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.8600	0.1170	5036108311293	25036108799798
US429YBRM	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.8400	0.1170	5036108295050	25036108784794
US429YBRL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.8600	0.1170	5036108295043	25036108784787
US429YBRXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.8800	0.1170	5036108295067	25036108784800
US429YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.9000	0.1170	5036108295074	25036108784817
US429YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.9200	0.1170	5036108295081	25036108784824
US429YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.9400	0.1170	5036108298075	25036108787825
US429YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.9600	0.1170	5036108298082	25036108787832
US429YBR6XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	40.0	0.9800	0.1170	5036108298099	25036108787849